PSAK 69, “Agriculture,” in 2018 which requires
retrospective application.  As a result, the Group
has restated the corresponding figures presented
in these consolidated financial statements.  The
amounts before and after restatement are
summarized in the following table:

PT AUSTINDO NUSANTARA JAYA Tbk
DAN ENTITAS ANAK

CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN
KONSOLIDASIAN (LANJUTAN)

30 SEPTEMBER 2018 DAN 31 DESEMBER 2017
SERTA PERIODE SEMBILAN BULAN YANG

BERAKHIR
30 SEPTEMBER 2018 DAN 2017

 PT AUSTINDO NUSANTARA JAYA Tbk
AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

30 SEPTEMBER 2018 AND 31 DECEMBER 2017
AND THE NINE-MONTH

PERIOD ENDED
30 SEPTEMBER 2018 AND 2017

133

51.  PENYAJIAN KEMBALI ANGKA
KORESPONDENSI (Lanjutan)

51.  RESTATEMENT OF THE CORRESPONDING
FIGURES (Continued)

Penyesuaian akibat

penerapan PSAK 69/

Sebelum penyajian Adjustment from Sesudah penyajian

 kembali/ implementation of kembali/

Before restatement PSAK 69 After restatement

LA P OR A N  P OSISI KEUA N GA N US$ US$ US$ C ON SOLID A T ED  ST A T EM EN T S OF

KON SOLID A SIA N F IN A N C IA L P OSIT ION

ASET ASSETS

ASET LANCAR CURRENT ASSETS

Persediaan 7,567,815   1,249,268 8,817,083 Inventories

Aset bio logis -   8,712,000 8,712,000 Biological assets

ASET TIDAK LANCAR NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Aset pajak tangguhan 13,039,146   (2,490,317) 10,548,829 Deferred tax assets

EKUITAS EQUITY

Saldo laba Retained earnings

Tidak ditentukan penggunaannya 292,564,866   7,470,951 300,035,817   Unappropriated

31 Desember/December 2017

Penyesuaian akibat

penerapan PSAK 69/

Sebelum penyajian Adjustment from Sesudah penyajian

 kembali/ implementation of kembali/

Before restatement PSAK 69 After restatement

LA P OR A N  P OSISI KEUA N GA N US$ US$ US$ C ON SOLID A T ED  ST A T EM EN T S OF

KON SOLID A SIA N F IN A N C IA L P OSIT ION

ASET ASSETS

ASET LANCAR CURRENT ASSETS

Persediaan 7,701,313   593,035 8,294,348 Invento ries

Aset bio logis -   14,070,222 14,070,222 Bio logical assets

ASET TIDAK LANCAR NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Aset pajak tangguhan 12,885,940   (3,665,814) 9,220,126 Deferred tax assets

EKUITAS EQUITY

Saldo laba Retained earnings

Tidak ditentukan penggunaannya 250,584,848   10,997,443 261,582,291   Unappropriated

31 Desember/December  2016

PT AUSTINDO NUSANTARA JAYA Tbk
DAN ENTITAS ANAK

CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN
KONSOLIDASIAN (LANJUTAN)

30 SEPTEMBER 2018 DAN 31 DESEMBER 2017
SERTA PERIODE SEMBILAN BULAN YANG

BERAKHIR
30 SEPTEMBER 2018 DAN 2017

 PT AUSTINDO NUSANTARA JAYA Tbk
AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

30 SEPTEMBER 2018 AND 31 DECEMBER 2017
AND THE NINE-MONTH

PERIOD ENDED
30 SEPTEMBER 2018 AND 2017

134

51.  PENYAJIAN KEMBALI ANGKA
KORESPONDENSI (Lanjutan)

51.  RESTATEMENT OF THE CORRESPONDING
FIGURES (Continued)

Penyesuaian akibat

penerapan PSAK 69/

Sebelum penyajian Adjustment from Sesudah penyajian

 kembali/ implementation of kembali/

Before restatement PSAK 69 After restatement

US$ US$ US$

LA P OR A N  LA B A  R UGI D A N  P EN GH A SILA N  C ON SOLID A T ED  ST A T EM EN T S OF  P R OF IT  OR  LOSS

KOM P R EH EN SIF  LA IN  KON SOLID A SIA N A N D  OT H ER  C OM P R EH EN SIVE IN C OM E

Beban pokok pendapatan: Cost of revenue

Keuntungan (Kerugian) dari Perubahan Nilai Wajar Gain (Loss) Arising from Changes in Fair Value

 Aset bio logis -   2,145,928   2,145,928   o f Bio logical Assets

Jumlah beban pokok pendapatan (84,940,038)   2,145,928   (82,794,110)   Total Cost of revenue

Beban pajak penghasilan: Income tax expense

Pendapatan (beban) pajak tangguhan 839,641   (536,482)   303,159   Deferred tax  income (expense)

Jumlah beban pajak penghasilan (22,383,584)   (536,482)   (22,920,066)   Total income tax expense

Laba Bersih Periode Berjalan 39,906,439   1,609,446   41,515,885   Profit for the Period

Laba Bersih Periode Berjalan Profit for the Period

Diatribusikan kepada  Attributable to:

Pemilik Entitas Induk 39,906,009   1,609,446   41,515,455   Owners of the Company

30 September/September  2017

Penyajian kembali tidak memiliki dampak terhadap
laporan arus kas konsolidasi.

 The restatement does not have any impact to the
consolidated statement of cash flows.